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i:Howard County 
~ Health Department 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
7178 Gateway Drive Columbia, MD 21046 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 
TDD (410) 313-2323, Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

website: www.hchealth.org 

Maura J. Rossman, M,D" Health Officer 

RECEIPT DATE: <'1",9?-)1 ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

I NSTALLA TION PERMIT AAPPROVAL DATE: 

CONSTRUCTION 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 15255 Sweetbay Street 

SUBDIVISION: Belle Haven Estates LOT: 35 TAX ID: 04-374010 

CONTRACTOR: Ben Lewis Plumbing EMAIL: 

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: 23407 Frederick Road, Clarksburg, MO 20871 PHONE: 301-674-3324 

PROPERTY OWNER: KHovnanian Homes EMAIL: 

OWNER ADDRESS: 1802 Brightseat Road, Landover, MO 20785 PHONE: 301-683-6268 

BAT UNIT MODEL: _H_O_O_T_B_N_R_6_00_' ___~__~____ BAT UNIT SIZE: .....:6=0=0=:G;,;"P:=0c-_______ 


PUMP CHAMBER CAPACITY (GALLONS) : 750GPO PUMP SIZE: 


NUMBER OF BEDROOMS: 5 HOUSE SQ. FT. 6866 APPLICATION RATE: 0.8 


DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: GRAVITY FED ~ LOW PRESSURE DOSED 
 0 

LINEAR FEET REQUIRED: SEE BAT PLAN INLET DEPTH: :EE BAT PLAN J 
TRENCH WIDTH: SEE BAT PLAN MAXIMUM BOTTOM DEPTH : 

MINIMUM SPACE 

BETWEEN TRENCHES: SEE BAT PLAN EFFECTIVE AREA BEGINNING DEPTH : 4 

rTRENC~ES. 
PER APPROVED SITE PLAN. SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA AND BAT UNIT LOCATION MUST BE STAKED BY LICENSEDI lOCATION. 
SURVEYOR PRIOR TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION. 


Set BAT unit per plan. 


Set distribution box in SDA immediately downhill of tank outlet. 

, I ,

Install 2 x 66' trenches on contour in upper SDA.NOTES: ~xL(5' 3-8 

ISSUED BY: _R_o_b_e_rt_B_ri_ck_e_r.______ ISSUE DATE: ~D--:J11 EXPIRATION DATE: JD:.!lJ15 
NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY INSTALLATION 

NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION AND GAIN APPROVAL OF ALL COMPONENTS PRIOR TO COVERING 

NOTE: STONE MUST BE APPROVED BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND GRAVEL TICKET MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW. 

NOTE: WATERTIGHT SEPTIC TANKS REQUIRED 

NOTE : ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEM SHALL BE AT LEAST 100 FEET DOWJ'.;GRADIENT FROM ANY WATER WELL 

NOTE: MANHOLE RISERS REQUIRED ON ALL SEPTIC TANKS AND PUMP CHAMBERS 

NOTE: AN ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF ANY ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS OF THE SYSTEM 

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE 

SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM. 


PERMITTEE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT. 

CALL 410-313-1771 TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS. 


jV'.,,i ~l /20J.; 

http:www.hchealth.org


NOT TO SCALE 
 TRENCHIDRAINFIELD DATA 
wro;rH INLF BO:rrOM 

:2. 3 8 
NUMBER OF TRENCHES ...,,2___ 
TOTAL LENGTH _9..-1-.>::3'----'____ 

ABSORPTION AREA 3 7~ 
DISTRIBUTION BOX LEVEL Yc....,~:L---_ 
DISTRIBUTION BOX BAFFLE Y,-,s 
DISTRIBUTION BOX PORT --,-V--"e..S"",-__ 

SEPTIC TANK D,ATA 
SEPTIC TANK 1 LEVEL y~ 

MANUFACTURER~ 

ROAD NAME 

CAPACITY A/:l, IO~GAL 
SEAMLOC T~ 
TANK LID D-'EPL:'.:n'91"":~;J..;;;--5---r-,_--=S=-TI­
BAFFLES ---'----'--¥"Il-1.-___ 

DATE OF APPROVAL FlNALlNSPECTOR ~. ~ 
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Letter of Satisfaction 

Hoot System Installation 


Address ofPToperty _______ __-'-I-'"'- ..T_b"'___"'~r<-'_S'_t-=-.'_ ______ ,S~·J.."_5'=____"S"_____'_5_w_c"'_e::::.._ 

Woo ol b; ,,~, rn 0 )., I 7 q '1 - -, 

DaTe of Final, Inspection: ___3-,',-' _i~---jJf-.-,-I-=S"__-_-­ -------,----­

Installer: ,~B~Q.-wtlL----=-L ~', S P i U r"'l h i /l ~ 

Hoot T echni ciaw1nspector: _ _ _ --Lrn-'-!.-'.j--.:.I1'-!....-:e"--_-"'S"---'-..-'-'--M~f'---!-i-=-(_______ 

I hereby certify that the Hoot system installed at the property listed above has been installed 
according to proper Hoot installation practices, I have also verified the startup of the system and 
it is in proper working order, 

Sincerely, 

1j~.d
~ame oflnspector ~ 
?vlayer Bros. ,Inc. 

PH: 410-7%-1434 WBE mayerbro@connext.net 


FX: 410-796--1438 NPCA Certified PlAnt www_mayerbrosprecas!_com 


G!"(O.a,~ Interceptors, G:reas~ SoJutions, Aerobic 1reatment Units,. Sepijt- Tanks, Holding TIllIlG, Storm Water Stnlcto.re.s, liydroceplo;;.. 

Bench 'Barritt. Wawr Meter Vanlts, Se<:tional Valve V1ll1lts, Top Slabs" C'tl:rb Heads, Curb Bum!",,,,,, P"rmEntry· n"sem.,nt Entri,'.s. 


SoIpewel Window Wells, Cust<>,m l':r,ecast Products 


mailto:mayerbro@connext.net
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WALL CHECK SURVEY 
15255 SWEETBAY STREET 

LOT 35 
BELLE HAVEN ESTATES 

PLAT No. 19952 

DOC JOB#: 06116.5 

DATE: 09-12-2014 

SCALE: 1"=50' 

DRN. BY: DAP 

ELECTION DIST. No.4 HOWARD COUNTY, MD CHK. BY: RBS 

CURVE 
C-I 
C-2 
C-3 

... :.:,;:­ CURVE" ~iJ;A.BLE 
RADIUS LENGWR DELTA . . . ! '""'irAN CI-'ID. BRG. CI--ID. DIST. 
180.00' 44I2A' 14'OS'4<111'~:- , '22 ~26' NI7'34'46"E 44.18' 
120.00' 34~5.7' 16'30'24'1".;,::::, , 17.41' S73"37'32"E 
120.00' 80:8"6' 38'36'22" ..:::: 42.03' S62"34'33"E 

. ' .'..:" 

34.45' 
7<1.34' 

Development DesiUIl Consultants 
__________~L_______________~L___________________________~ 

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE 

1 ~ERE5Y CERTIFY T~AT I EIT~ER PERSONALLY 

PREPARED OR Ii'IAS IN RESPONSIBLE C~ARGE OVER T~E 

PREPARATION OF T~IS DRAIi'IING AND T~E SURVEY!NG 

WORK REFL.ECTED IN IT, AND T~AT IT IS IN COMPL.IANCE 

Ii'IIT~ REQUIREMENTS SET FORT~ IN REGULATION .1~\\~\I""1J1111. 

C~APTER O&., MINIMUM STANDARDS OF PRACnCC~~:\)'rnf Mil I'I~ 

A DULY LICENSED PROPERTY L.INE SURVEYOR ~t ........ li'y/ ~ 

T~E LAIi'IS OF T~E STATE OF MARYLAND, LI~ ~ B. 80&' <~.~ 

23'l, EXPIRATION DATE 7/&./1&.. ~ /~<t) :'>'i\'~ '% 


Q== ~ :a: . ::: 
- ::tJ. • ­

7 ' =~~ :0: '§ 
, ,. . ~ ..:~ ~~/ ,~ ". -f\~?'. ~<v ~ 

~ y Li'N"E"'S~~ #
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1'11111//1/1\1\\\\\\\: 

Planners 

SUl'leyors 

Engineers 

landscape Architects 

192 East Main Street 

Westminster, NO 21157 

410.386.0560 

410.386.0564 (Fax) 

ODC@ DDCinc.us 

www.ODCinc.us 

http:www.ODCinc.us
http:DDCinc.us
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Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 


Main: 41O-3l3-2640 I Fax: 410-3l3-2648 

TDD 410-3l3-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-3l3-6300 


www.hchealth .org 


Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohea lth 


Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 


Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 

FOR AN ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 


HAVING AN ADVANCED PRE-TREATMENT SYSTEM 


t l,J I iJ '~ 
THIS AGREEMENT is made this "Zz- ~. day of S...G14w1\\>.r"'-" ,among____ ____ 

\1':'"'iJ-JAN 1M I'=~ (:,:: ttllvJJ\JJJ ~ Li..G ,1 hereinafter collectively referred to as 
"Owner", and the Howard County Health Department hereinafter referred to as the "County". 

WHEREAS, Owner is the owner or contract owner of a parcel of land located at 
!Sz.S's- S'w~u ';; At S1!l\.CV w ood 'e 'I'I\.· 2...1717 ,in the~ Ele'ction District of Howard 

County, Maryland, d the deed to same is recorded or shall be recorded among the Land 
Records of Howard County, Maryland in Liber lS'it?/ Folio 2-.1 3. ..;::.U·d~AI':.".J 1~7 ~ 

WHEREAS, The Lot is suitable for the installation of a conventional on-site sewage disposal 
system with an advanced pre-treatment system, utilizing best available technology to perform 
nitrogen reduction, in accordance with the Code ofMaryland Regulations 26.04.02.07, effective 
January 1,2013. The pre-treatment device being installed is Hw1 SUST"'v"'\ ~N\L 1..90 ' 

lJ 
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

A Owner hereby grants to the County the right to enter upon the Lot at any reasonable time for 
access to the system to make periodic inspections and the Owner agrees to provide any 
information and data in Owner's possession reasonably requested and needed by the County to 
develop accurate and thorough test results. . 

B. Owner acknowledges and agrees that neither the County nor any of its agents or employees, 
either officially or individually, underwrites the operation of any system approved by them. 

C. The Owner will devote reasonable care and effort to the operation and maintenance of the 
system in perpetuity or until a public sewer connection is made so that a system malfunction is 
!lot the result of poor maintenance, faulty operation, or neglect. 

D. The Owner agrees to enter into a contract reasonably acceptable to the Owner and the County 
with a private entity to operate and maintain on a regularly scheduled basis an approved 
advanced pre-treatment system. The owner shall supply a copy of the contract to the County 
when it is renewed or altered. 

E. This agreement shall run with the land and upon Owner's taking title to the Lot shall bind the 
Owner, their heirs, successors, and assigns to the provisions of the agreement as long as the 
property is in existence and after installation of the system. Owner further. agrees that they shall 
inform in writing any subsequent purchaser or lessee of the Lot that the system shall require 

JW 8/8/2014 

http:26.04.02.07
http:S1!l\.CV
www.facebook.com/hocohealth
http:www.hchealth.org
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Buyer #1 Signature 

Buyer #1 Print Name , 

• , .1 

maintenance or other attention. Upon taking title to the Lot, the Owner agrees to cause this 
agreement to be recorded in the Land Records of Howard County and assure that it becomes part 
of the Deed for the subject property in order that prospective buyers may be aware of the special 
conditions affecting this property. 

F. This agreement shall not be construed to limit any authority of the County to protect the public 
health, safety or comfort or to issue any other orders to take any other action which is now or 
may hereafter be within its authority. 

G. This agreement may be voided at any time at the discretion of the County, 

H. This agreement contains the entire agreement and understanding between the County and the 
Owner. There are no additional terms other than as contained in this agreement. This agreement 
may not be modified, except in writing signed by each of the parties or by their authorized 
representatives. 

1. The laws of the State of Mary land govern the provisions of all transactions pursuant to this 
agreement. 

1. Owner acknowledges and agrees that interior renovations to increase the number of bedrooms 
or an increase in living space shall not be permitted without approval from the County. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed and seafe . is agreement on the date 
1'C ...indicated above. 

SEP 21
", 20\4ki~9!~1 

Howard County Healili Department 
r- D C(H !'ITY HEALTH DfYl.KO 

I l~Mr.N· L II le A 1.1-" 

Owner #1 Print Name Owner #2 Print Name 

Buyer #2 Signature Date 

Buyer #2 Print Name 

JW 8/8/2014 



CURVE RADIUS LENG{ffi DELTA ,; ' "'J1'AN CHD. BRG. CHD. DIST. 
C-I 180.001 14·0514ct ll ;;; " " 22.261 N17·0 I 6 11 E 44.181 

C-2 120.001 16.30124" ":> ::,' ',17.41 1 S70·3710211E 04.451 

C-o 120.001 08.06 122" 42.00 1 S62·04100 1l E 7ct.041 

50,491 SQ.FT. 
1.159 A.C. 

THE BUILDING SI-lOWN 
i1AS POURED 

CONCRETE WALLS 

;···~ :...:f\~ ~ ...ES1...i; L.l:;.~··.BL.E 

SURVEYORIS CERTIFICATE 

I I-IERESY CERTIFY TI-IAT I EITI-IER PERSONALLY 
PREPARED OR WAS IN RESPONSIBLE CI-IARGE OVER TI-IE 
PREPARATION OF TI-IIS DRAv-.lING AND TI-IE SURVEYING 
I-IORK REFLECTED IN IT, AND TI-IAT IT IS IN COMPLIANCE 
I-IITI-I REQUIREMENTS SET FORTI-I IN REGULATION .1;(\\(VItllllllllllll. 
CI-IAFTER 06, MiNIMUM STANDARDS OF PRACTIc.~~~\rtOf Mil 11-0; 
A DULY LICENSED PROPERTY LINE SURVEYOR ~J .••.••.• t?.J(- ~ 
TI-IE LAI-IS OF TI-IE STATE OF MARYLAND, LI~ ~ B., 80&•• ~~ Planners 
23'1, EXPIRATION DATE 7/"/1". ~ /~f{) :.>.~... .:;;1 '§ 

SUCYeyors~"'"tJ:o ~:: 
:: ;:0 :Ir : == 

Engineers-~~ i:; § 
,.. .: -\.... ~ 

Landscape Architects/~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~.~.~_~~O •• ~~ ~ 
~ r .........~~ ~ 

~ LINE ~ ~\\~ 

111111111/ JIl \1\\\\\'\ 192 East Main Street 

Developmel1t OesiDR Consultants 

DDCJOB#: 06116.5WALL CHECK SURVEY 
15255 SWEETBAY STREET DATE: 09-12-2014 

LOT 35 SCALE: 1'=50' 
BELLE HAVEN ESTATES 

DRN. BY: DAPPLAT No. 19952 
RBSELECTION DIST. No.4 HOWARD COUNTY, MD CHK. BY: 

Westminster, 110 21157 

410.386.0560 

410.386.0564 (Fax) 

DOC@ DDCinc.us 

www.DDCinc.us 

http:www.DDCinc.us
http:DDCinc.us


Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd., Columbia, MD 21045 
Main: 410-313-1771 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

Howard County TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 
www.hchealth.org 

Health Department Fa-cebook: www.facebook.com/hocohea Ith 

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

July 18,2014 
TO: Paul Cavanaugh, P.E. 

DDC, Inc. 

FROM: 	 Robert Bricker 
Environmental Sanitarian II 

RE: 	 15255 Sweetbay Street (Lot 35), BAT Site Plan: comment 

The BAT Site Plan needs to be amended as follows : 

l. 	 I have enclosed a mark-up of the Plan View illustrating the following: 

a. 	 re-orient the direction of the BAT unit and location of Blower 

b. 	 re-locate the Distribution Box 

c. 	 re-Iocate the initial drainfield system to the uppermost region of the SDA 

d. 	 relocate the first replacement drainfield as indicated. 

2. 	 In Septic System Profile, edit the following: 

a. 	 Re-position the invert at the foundation wall making it equal or higher in 
elevation than the top of the BAT unit. (Thereby the entire volume of the BAT 
unit may store discharge from the house in the event of pump failure, and the 
wastewater doesn't back-up into the house until the tank is full.) 

b. 	 Correct the height and relative elevation change for Inverts IN and OUT of 
Distribution Box. There is a drop of 1.3 feet across the Distribution Box. I 
recommend obtaining more accurate dimensions for Distribution Boxes and 
illustrating the height accurately. 

3. 	 Reconsider the Force Main design and calculations and impact on required size of Pump. 
For example, I have a reference for Charlotte Pipe and Foundry Company that describes 
11.85 feet of Friction Head per 100 feet-pipe length for 1 114" diameter Schedule 40 pipe 
at 30 gallons per minute, and having velocity of 6.63 ftlsec. In comparison, a 2" di,ameter 
Schedule 40 pipe at 30 gallons per minute has only l.62 feet of Friction Head per 100 
feet pipe length and velocity of2,93 ftlsec. 

4. 	 Correct all calculations and elevations per edits. 

Re-submit two (2) copies of the revised plan directly to the Bureau of Environmental 
Health, to my attention. 

Copy: file 



Land Sand & Gravel, Inc. T/A 
INSPECTOR'S COPYFT : 

S. W. Barrick & Sons 
Finksburg Dispatch Flnk; biJrg Sales Finksburg Terminal FAX BILLING INQUIRIES 

410-833-4400 41~-4400 FINKSBURG, MARYLAND 410-833-4909 1-800-762-2294 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1504 Laurel, Maryland 20725 
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Land Sand & Gravel, Inc. T/A 
INSPECTOR'S COpyS. W. Barrick & Sons 

Finksburg Sales Finksburg Terminal FAX BILLING INQUIRIES 
41~833-4400 	 FINKSBURG, MARYLAND 410-833-4909 1-800-762-2294 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1504 Laurel, Maryland 20725 
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Land Sand & Gravel, Inc. T/A 

FT S. W. Barrick & Sons INSPECTOR'S COPY 

Finksburg Dispatch Finksburg Sales Finksburg Terminal FAX BILLING INQUIRIES 
410·833-4400 410·833-4400 FINKSBURG, MARYLAND 411l"833-4909 1-800-762·2294 

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1504 Laurel, Maryland 20725 
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